In the absence of adequate profits your Director’s regret their inability to recommend any dividend for the year 2016-
17. (Previous year Nil).There is no obligation to transfer any amount to Investor Education and Protection Fund for the
current year.

Transfer of Amount to the NBFC Reserves
The Company has transferred  ̀  3,41,993/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Three only)
to the NBFC Reserves as per requirement of the Directions of the RBI to the NBFC Companies {Previous year `
2,73,435/-(Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five only).

Non-Performing Assets and Provisions
The company has ascertained Non Performing Assets under Non Banking Financial (Non deposit accepting or holding)
Company’s Prudential norms (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2007, as amended from time to time, and made adequate